
MERCY HOUR
Eucharistic Healing Services

Join Bishop Andrew Cozzens for this hour of
adoration and prayer, culminating in an

intimate moment of Eucharistic encounter
offered for you as an individual, a couple, or

as a family. All are welcome. 

For Individuals & Families
Sunday, October 5, 2025 | 3:00 P.M.
St. Joseph’s Catholic Church
Ada, MN

Sunday, November 16, 2025 | 3:00 P.M.
St. Francis Xavier Catholic Church
Lake Park, MN

Sunday, January 11, 2026 | 3:00 P.M.
St. Francis Xavier Catholic Church
Oklee, MN

Sunday, March 8, 2026 | 3:00 P.M.
St. Rose of Lima Catholic Church
Argyle, MN

Sunday, April 19, 2026 | 3:00 P.M.
St. Mary’s Catholic Church
Badger, MN

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 | 7:00 P.M.
St. Mary’s Catholic Church
Fosston, MN

Wednesday, January 28, 2026 | 7:00 P.M.
Holy Rosary Catholic Church
Detroit Lakes, MN

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 | 7:00 P.M.

St. Bernard’s Catholic Church
Thief River Falls, MN

For Middle-School & High School Youth

St. Joseph’s Catholic Church
Moorhead, MN

Wednesday, April 29, 2026 | 7:00 P.M.

For Young Adults
Wednesday, October 15, 2025 | 7:00 P.M.
St. Joseph’s Catholic Church
Moorhead, MN


